City of Fresno - Airports Department Airports Projects Division 4995 E. Clinton Way Fresno, CA 93727 Phone (559) 621-4534

			CONTR	RACT CHANG	E ORDER NO.	1	AWARD DATE	2/23/23
				F	_			
	Contract Awar		X City Council	L	Informal		OULLT	1 of 1
PROJECT: P.O. NO:	32300404		BROJECT	ID NOS:				1 of 1
0. NO. FO:			PROJECTI	ID NOS.	,	-	BID FILE NO. CONTRACTOR	
	Q&D Const		e herein describ	ped changes from the	e plans and specification		JUNIRACIUR	
ollowing des	scribed work no	t included	in the plans and	d specifications on th	his contract.			
NOTE: THIS	CHANGE IS N	OT EFFEC	CTIVE UNTIL F	ULLY EXECUTED.	Change requested by:	City of Fresno	o - Airports Dep	artment
I. CHAN	IGES TO CO	ONTRAC	T PLANS A	ND SPECIFICA	TIONS.		II. CON	TRACT PRICE
A. Ad	lditional extra	a scope a		nd FIS Arrivals Ha	all and Plaza I-CCNT 4200-4230-9999-	-871-757507-43-0		\$2,506,060.55
III. CC							-	
AD			orty (140) Days	s in this change ord	ler	Project Mgr:	= Jarred Garza	\$2,506,060.55
AD urchase Order	D One Hundre			s in this change ord	er Resource	Project Mgr: Finance:	= Jarred Garza Mary Boyajian	Date
AD urchase Order /	D One Hundre	ed and Fo	Org				Mary Boyajian	Date
AD urchase Order / Line 1 Line 2	D One Hundre	ed and Fo	Org	Project	Resource	Finance:C	Mary Boyajian	Date
AD rchase Order / .ine 1 .ine 2	DD One Hundre Adjustment	ed and Fo	Org Org	Project Project	Resource Resource	Finance: C	Mary Boyajian IP PO	Date
AD rchase Order / ine 1 ine 2 cost of this Estimated	DD One Hundre Adjustment s Change Ord	ed and Fo	Org Org	Project Project Increase 5,060.55 Decrease	Resource Resource Statement of Co Date of Notice to Pro	Finance: C	Mary Boyajian IP PO No. Days	Date Date Date
AD rchase Order // ine 1 ine 2 Cost of this Estimated priginal Cont	DD One Hundre Adjustment s Change Ord	ed and Fo <u>Fund</u> Fund ler { Exact	Org Org \$ 2,506	Project Project Increase 5,060.55 Decrease	Resource Resource Statement of Co Date of Notice to Pro	Finance:C ntract Time nceed g X Calendar Days	Mary Boyajian IP PO No. Days	Date Date Date
AD rchase Order / ine 1 ine 2 cost of this Estimated priginal Cont pproved Co	Adjustment S Change Ord tract Price st Changes to	ed and Fo <u>Fund</u> Fund ler { Exact	Org Org \$ 2,506 \$ 126,868	Project Project Increase 5,060.55 Decrease	Resource Resource Statement of Co Date of Notice to Pro Contract Workin	Finance: cceed g X Calendar Days r Completion	Mary Boyajian IP PO No. Days	Date Date Date Apr 10, 2023
AD rchase Order / ine 1 ine 2 cost of this Estimated rriginal Contra pproved Co otal Contrac	Adjustment S Change Ord tract Price st Changes to	ed and Fo	Org Org \$ 2,506 \$ 126,868	Project Project Increase 5,060.55 Decrease 3,863.00	Resource Resource Statement of Co Date of Notice to Pro Contract Workin Computed Date for	Finance:C ntract Time cceed g X Calendar Days r Completion ys this CCO	Mary Boyajian PO No. Days 8 852	Date Date Date Apr 10, 2023
AD rchase Order / ine 1 cost of this Estimated briginal Cont pproved Co otal Contrac includ	Adjustment	ed and Fo	Org Org \$ 2,506 \$ 126,868	Project Project Increase 5,060.55 Decrease 3,863.00	Resource Resource Statement of Co Date of Notice to Pro Contract Workin Computed Date for Time extension day	Finance: C ntract Time cceed g X Calendar Days r Completion ys this CCO on days all CCO's	Mary Boyajian IP PO No. Days S 852 140	Date Date Date Apr 10, 2023
AD rchase Order / .ine 1ine 2 Cost of this Estimated Vriginal Cont pproved Co otal Contrac includ let change in percent of	Adjustment Adjustment S Change Ord i > tract Price sst Changes to ct Changes ling this Change n Contract Price f the original Co	ed and Fo	Org Org \$ 2,506 \$ 126,868 \$ \$ 2,506 \$ 2,506	Project Project Increase 5,060.55 Decrease 3,863.00 	Resource Resource Statement of Co Date of Notice to Pro Contract Workin Computed Date for Time extension day Total time extensio Weather Days thru	Finance: C ntract Time cceed g X Calendar Days r Completion ys this CCO on days all CCO's	Mary Boyajian P PO No. Days S 852 140 140 0	Date Date Date Apr 10, 2023 Aug 9, 2025
AD rchase Order / ine 1 ine 2 ost of this Estimated riginal Cont pproved Co otal Contrac includ et change in percent of	DD One Hundro Adjustment s Change Ord tract Price ost Changes to ct Changes ling this Change ' n Contract Price	ed and Fo	Org Org \$ 2,506 \$ 126,868 \$ \$ \$ 2,506	Project Project Increase 5,060.55 Decrease 3,863.00 	Resource Resource Statement of Co Date of Notice to Pro Contract Workin Computed Date for Time extension day Total time extensio Weather Days thru Suspended Days th Extended Date for	Finance: C ntract Time weed g X Calendar Days r Completion ys this CCO yn days all CCO's i Dec. 5, 2025 hrough Dec. 5, 202 Completion	Mary Boyajian P PO No. Days S 852 140 140 0	Date Date Apr 10, 2023 Aug 9, 2025 Dec. 27, 2025
AD crchase Order / ine 1 ine 2 ost of this Estimated riginal Cont pproved Co otal Contrac includ et change in percent of evised Co	Adjustment Adjustment s Change Ord i > tract Price sst Changes to ct Changes ling this Change ' n Contract Price f the original Co ontract Price	ed and Fo	Org Org \$ 2,506 \$ 126,868 \$ \$ 2,506 \$ 2,506 \$ 2,506 \$ 2,506 \$ 129,374	Project Project Increase 3,060.55 Decrease 3,863.00 	Resource Resource Statement of Co Date of Notice to Pro Contract Workin Computed Date for Time extension day Total time extension Weather Days thru Suspended Date for Substantial Comple	Finance:	Mary Boyajian P PO No. Days S 852 140 140 0	Date Date Apr 10, 2023 Aug 9, 2025 Dec. 27, 2025
AD rchase Order / ine 1 rost of this Estimated rriginal Cont pproved Co otal Contrac includ includ tet change in percent of tevised Co , the undersigned , the unde	DD One Hundro Adjustment s Change Ord tract Price bst Changes to ct Changes to ct Changes ing this Change n Contract Price f the original Cc ontract Price gned contractor, we will provide all any for the work of	ed and Fo	Org Org \$ 2,506 \$ 126,868 \$ \$ 2,506 \$ 129,374 careful considers careful consider filmish all mater	Project Project Increase 5,060.55 Decrease 3,863.00 5,060.55 5% 4,923.55 ation to the change pro rials, except as may ot rept as full payment the	Resource Resource Statement of Co Date of Notice to Pro Contract Workin Computed Date for Time extension day Total time extensio Weather Days thru Suspended Days th Extended Date for Substantial Complex proved and hereby agree hervise be noted above, erefor the price shown a	Finance: C ntract Time weeed g X Calendar Days r Completion ys this CCO on days all CCO's i Dec. 5, 2025 hrough Dec. 5, 2025 Completion etion , if this proposal is and perform all	Mary Boyajian P PO No. Days S 852 140 140 0	Date Date Apr 10, 2023 Aug 9, 2025 Dec. 27, 2025
AD urchase Order / Line 1 Cost of this Estimated Original Contrac includi let change in percent of Revised Co coved, the undersign proved, the set of the coverse of the set of the set of the coverse of the set of the set of the set of the coverse of the set of t	DD One Hundro Adjustment s Change Ord tract Price bst Changes to ct Changes to ct Changes ing this Change n Contract Price f the original Cc ontract Price gned contractor, we will provide all any for the work of	ed and Fo	Org Org \$ 2,506 \$ 126,868 \$ \$ 2,506 \$ 129,374 careful considers careful considers	Project Project Increase 3,060.55 Decrease 3,863.00 3,060.55 5% 4,923.55 ation to the change pro rials, except as may ot cept as full payment the	Resource Resource Statement of Co Date of Notice to Pro Contract Workin Computed Date for Time extension day Total time extension Weather Days thru Suspended Days th Extended Date for Substantial Complex proved and hereby agree hervise be noted above, erefor the price shown a Contractor:	Finance: C ntract Time weeed g X Calendar Days r Completion ys this CCO on days all CCO's i Dec. 5, 2025 hrough Dec. 5, 2025 Completion etion , if this proposal is and perform all	Mary Boyajian P PO No. Days S 852 140 140 0	Date Date Apr 10, 2023 Aug 9, 2025 Dec. 27, 2025
AD urchase Order / Line 1 Cost of this Estimated Driginal Contraction includi let change in percent of Revised Co a, the undersignoved, that wices necession cost of this percent of Revised Co a, the undersignoved, that b, the undersignoved, that b, the undersignoved, that a, the undersignoved, that b, the undersignoved that b, the undersig	Adjustment	ed and Fo	Org Org \$ 2,506 \$ 126,868 \$ \$ 2,506 \$ 2,506 \$ 2,506 \$ 129,374 careful consider: furnish all mater furnish all mater furnish all mater	Project Project Increase 3,060.55 Decrease 3,863.00 3,060.55 5% 4,923.55 ation to the change pro rials, except as may ot cept as full payment the	Resource Resource Statement of Co Date of Notice to Pro Contract Workin Computed Date for Time extension day Total time extension Weather Days thru Suspended Days th Extended Date for Substantial Comple posed and hereby agree hervise be noted above, erefor the price shown a Contractor: Title:	Finance: C ntract Time weeed g X Calendar Days r Completion ys this CCO on days all CCO's i Dec. 5, 2025 hrough Dec. 5, 2025 Completion etion , if this proposal is and perform all	Mary Boyajian P PO No. Days S 852 140 140 0	Date Date Apr 10, 2023 Aug 9, 2025 Dec. 27, 2025
AD urchase Order / Line 1 Cost of this Estimated Driginal Contract includi Vet change in percent of Revised Coo cotal Contract includi vices necessis cepted Date gned By: he contractor scifications as	Adjustment	ed and Fo	Org Org \$ 2,506 \$ 126,868 \$ \$ 2,506 \$ 126,368 \$ \$ 2,506 \$ 129,374 careful considers fthis order, his a reed work.	Project Project Increase 5,060.55 Decrease 3,863.00 5,060.55 5% 4,923.55 ation to the change pro rials, except as may ob rept as full payment the control of the change pro rials, except as may ob rept as full payment the control of the change pro rials, except as the change pro rial	Resource Resource Statement of Co Date of Notice to Pro Contract Workin Computed Date for Time extension day Total time extension Weather Days thru Suspended Days th Extended Date for Substantial Comple posed and hereby agree hervise be noted above, erefor the price shown a Contractor: Title:	Finance: C ntract Time weeed g X Calendar Days r Completion ys this CCO on days all CCO's i Dec. 5, 2025 hrough Dec. 5, 2025 Completion etion , if this proposal is and perform all	Mary Boyajian PP PO No. Days 8 852 140 140 5 0 5 0	Date Date Date Apr 10, 2023 Aug 9, 2025 Dec. 27, 2025 Dec. 27, 2025
AD urchase Order / Line 1 Estimated Driginal Contrac includ Net change in percent of Revised Co Revised Co c, the undersig proved, that we cepted Date gned By: he contractor	Adjustment	ed and Fo	Org Org \$ 2,506 \$ 126,868 \$ \$ 2,506 \$ 126,368 \$ \$ 2,506 \$ 129,374 careful considers fthis order, his a reed work.	Project Project Increase 5,060.55 Decrease 3,863.00 5,060.55 5% 4,923.55 ation to the change prorials, except as may ob cept as full payment the	Resource Resource Statement of Co Date of Notice to Pro Contract Workin Computed Date for Time extension day Total time extension Weather Days thru Suspended Days th Extended Date for Substantial Comple posed and hereby agree hervise be noted above, erefor the price shown a Contractor: Title:	Finance:	Mary Boyajian P PO No. Days S 852 140 140 0	Date Date Date Apr 10, 2023
AD urchase Order / Line 2 Cost of this Estimated Original Contract includi Vert change in percent of Revised Co cotal Contract includi set change in percent of Revised Co cotal Contract includi set change in percent of Revised Co to copted Date gned By: he contractor setifications as bmitted B;	DD One Hundre Adjustment	ed and Fo	Org Org \$ 2,506 \$ 126,868 \$ \$ 2,506 \$ 126,365 \$ 2,506 \$ 129,374 careful considers fthis order, his a reed work.	Project Project Increase 5,060.55 Decrease 3,863.00 5,060.55 5% 4,923.55 ation to the change pro- rials, except as may of rept as full payment the control of the change of the chan	Resource Resource Statement of Co Date of Notice to Pro Contract Workin Computed Date for Time extension day Total time extension Weather Days thru Suspended Days th Extended Date for Substantial Comple posed and hereby agree herwise be noted above, erefor the price shown a Contractor: Title: he requirements of the Arports Construction Manage	Finance:	Mary Boyajian P PO No. Days 8 852 140 140 0 5 0	Date Date Date Apr 10, 2023 Aug 9, 2025 Dec. 27, 2025 Dec. 27, 2025
AD urchase Order / Line 1 Cost of this Estimated Original Contract includ Net change in percent of Revised Co cost of the undersigned proved (the undersigned by: he contractor excifications as bmitted B;	Adjustment	ed and Fo	Org Org \$ 2,506 \$ 126,868 \$ \$ 2,506 \$ 126,365 \$ 2,506 \$ 129,374 careful considers fthis order, his a reed work.	Project Project Increase 5,060.55 Decrease 3,863.00 5,060.55 5% 4,923.55 ation to the change pro- rials, except as may of rept as full payment the control of the change of the chan	Resource Resource Statement of Co Date of Notice to Pro Contract Workin Computed Date for Time extension day Total time extension Weather Days thru Suspended Days th Extended Date for Substantial Comple prosed and hereby agree herwise be noted above, erefor the price shown a Contractor: Fitte: he requirements of the	Finance:	Mary Boyajian P PO No. Days 8 852 140 140 0 5 0	Date Date Date Apr 10, 2023 Aug 9, 2025 Dec. 27, 2025 Dec. 27, 2025
AD inchase Order / ine 1 Cost of this Estimated Original Contract includi det change in percent of Revised Coo cotal Contract includi det change in percent of Revised Coo , the undersig proved, that w vices necessis coepted Date yned By: ne contractor scifications as pomitted B: horized:	Adjustment	ed and Fo	Org Org Org \$ 2,506 \$ 126,868 \$ \$ 2,506 \$ 2,506 \$ 129,374 careful considerr \$ 129,374 careful considerr \$ 129,374 careful considerr \$ 129,374 f this order, his a ared work. (If change orde	Project Project Increase 5,060.55 Decrease 3,863.00 5,060.55 5% 4,923.55 ation to the change pro- rials, except as may of rept as full payment the control of the change of the chan	Resource Resource Statement of Co Date of Notice to Pro Contract Workin Computed Date for Time extension day Total time extension Weather Days thru Suspended Days th Extended Date for Substantial Comple posed and hereby agree herwise be noted above, erefor the price shown a Contractor: Title: he requirements of the Arports Construction Manage	Finance:	Mary Boyajian P PO No. Days 8 852 140 140 0 5 0	Date Date Apr 10, 2023 Aug 9, 2025 Dec. 27, 2025 Dec. 27, 2025
AD rchase Order /, ine 1 ine 2 Sost of this Estimated riginal Cont pproved Co otal Contrac includ iet change in percent of revised Co the undersig roved, that w rices necess expeted Date ned By: he contractor cifications as pmitted B; horized:	DD One Hundre Adjustment s Change Ord i) tract Price ust Changes to ct Changes to ct Changes ing this Change / ing the original Cc pontract Price greed contractor, we will provide all greed contractor we will provide all inspector inspector City Manager// City Council	ed and Fo	Org Org 0rg \$ 2,506 \$ 126,868 \$ \$ 2,506 \$ 126,368 \$ 2,506 \$ 129,374 careful considerr fthis order, his a sred work.	Project Project Increase 5,060.55 Decrease 3,863.00 5,060.55 5% 4,923.55 ation to the change pro risels, except as may ot rept as full payment the control of the change orders roval Recommended ers or total of change orders	Resource Resource Statement of Co Date of Notice to Pro Contract Workin Computed Date for Time extension day Total time extension Weather Days thru Suspended Days th Extended Date for Substantial Comple posed and hereby agree hervise be noted above, erefor the price shown a Contractor: Title: he requirements of the Airports Construction Manage exceed 5 percent of contract pr	Finance:C Intract Time coeed g X Calendar Days r Completion ys this CCO on days all CCO's Dec. 5, 2025 hrough Dec. 5, 202 Completion etion , if this proposal is and perform all bove. ger ice)	Mary Boyajian P PO No. Days 8 852 140 140 0 5 0	Date Date Apr 10, 2023 Aug 9, 2025 Dec. 27, 2025 Dec. 27, 2025
AD urchase Order / Line 1 Cost of this Estimated Original Contract includi Approved Co Total Contract includi Net change in percent of Revised Co or otal Contract includi Net change and percent of Revised Co or otal Contract includi Net change and percent of Revised Co barried B: horized:	DD One Hundro Adjustment Adjustment s Change Ord tract Price bast Changes to ct Changes ling this Change ' n Contract Price gned contractor, ve will provide all contract Price gned contractor, ve will provide all ary for the work as : 	ed and Fo	Org Org Org \$ 2,506 \$ 126,868 \$ \$ 2,506 \$ 2,506 \$ 2,506 \$ 2,506 \$ 2,506 \$ 129,374 careful considers funish all mater funish all mater f this order, his a reed work.	Project Project Increase 5,060.55 Decrease 3,863.00 5,060.55 5% 4,923.55 ation to the change pro risels, except as may ot rept as full payment the control of the change orders roval Recommended ers or total of change orders	Resource Resource Statement of Co Date of Notice to Pro Contract Workin Computed Date for Time extension day Total time extension Weather Days thru Suspended Days th Extended Date for Substantial Complete herwise be noted above, erefor the price shown a Contractor: Fitte: the requirements of the Airports Construction Manage exceed 5 percent of contract price	Finance:C Intract Time coeed g X Calendar Days r Completion ys this CCO on days all CCO's Dec. 5, 2025 hrough Dec. 5, 202 Completion etion , if this proposal is and perform all bove. ger ice)	Mary Boyajian P PO No. Days 8 852 140 140 0 5 0	Date Date Date Apr 10, 2023 Aug 9, 2025 Dec. 27, 2025 Dec. 27, 2025
AD inchase Order / ine 1 Cost of this Estimated Original Contract includi det change in percent of Revised Coo cotal Contract includi det change in percent of Revised Coo , the undersig proved, that w vices necessis coepted Date yned By: ne contractor scifications as pomitted B: horized:	DD One Hundre Adjustment s Change Ord tract Price ost Changes to ct Changes ling this Change ' n Contract Price f the original Cc ontract Price grad contractor, ve will provide all grad contractor, ve will provide all arry for the work of the original Cc ontract Price I city Council (if chan exceed	ed and Fo	Org Org Org \$ 2,506 \$ 126,868 \$ \$ 2,506 \$ 2,506 \$ 2,506 \$ 2,506 \$ 2,506 \$ 129,374 careful considers funish all mater funish all mater f this order, his a reed work.	Project Project Increase 5,060.55 Decrease 3,863.00	Resource Resource Statement of Co Date of Notice to Pro Contract Workin Computed Date for Time extension day Total time extension Weather Days thru Suspended Days th Extended Date for Substantial Complete herwise be noted above, erefor the price shown a Contractor: Fitte: the requirements of the Airports Construction Manage exceed 5 percent of contract price	Finance:C Intract Time coeed g X Calendar Days r Completion ys this CCO on days all CCO's Dec. 5, 2025 hrough Dec. 5, 202 Completion etion , if this proposal is and perform all bove. ger ice)	Mary Boyajian P PO No. Days 8 852 140 140 0 5 0	Date Date Apr 10, 2023 Aug 9, 2025 Dec. 27, 2025 Dec. 27, 2025